From: —}on behalf of First Minister
Sent: 7 December 2015 11:34

To; licholis J (John) (TRANS);q
C ‘Minister for Transport and Islands; Cabinet Secretary for
“Infrastructure, Investment and Cities;qr-‘irst Minfster;-
BOG Enterprise, Environment & Innovation
Subjact: Prastwlck Alrport/Trump Organisation

Please see attached letter from Clir Joe Culliinane to the Chair of Prestwick Alrport regarding the
Trump Organisation copled to the First Minister for your information.

Thanks

Office of the F’rst Minister

Scottish Government
6™ floor/St Andrews HousefRegent Road

Edinburih EH1 3DG

First Minlstet's preferences can be found at:
hito://intranet/inExac/Aboutts/Ministets/MinisteriaiPrivateOffices/Office OfThe

All e-mails and attachments sent by a Ministerlal Private Office to anothe offlclal on behalf of a
Minister relating to a declsion, request or comment made by a Minister, or a note of a Minlsterial
meeting, must be fited appropriately by the primary reciplent. Private Offices do not keep officlal
records of such e-malls or attachments,




councillor Jos Cullinana

Cunninghaine House, Irvine, KA12 BEE
Tel; 01294 324172324112 Fax: 01204 324144
orlh-ayrehira.gov.u
tobile: 07771 B07E44
E-mialf; Joscullinana@north-ayrshire.gov.ult

Our Ref, JGIRT orth Avrshire Cout
raating oo or. GRNENND oot s

14 Docembet 20156

Andrew Miller

Chalrman of Glasgow Prestwiclk Alrport
Avlation House

Prestwick

KAB 2PL

Dear Mr Miller

RE: Donald Trump

| arn weiting to you aboul Prestwiok Alrport's partnership agreement with The Trump
Organlsation.

You wlll he aware of Mr Trump's comments last week In relation to Muslims Mr Trump's
comments have been widely condemned and no wonder, | belleve they are bordallng on
fasclsm. Following his comments Robart Gordon University have stripped Mr Trump of his
honotary degrea. A pelition, caliing for Mr Trump to be banned from the UK, has also
recelved support from over 500,000 paople.

in ight of his comments, | deeim It inapprapriata for an aliport wholly owned by the Scottish
Government to hold a partnership agreement with hir, | appreclate the reasens why the
partnarship was agreed, given Hls Involvament al Turnberty, but 1 belleve it would now be
damaging to the Alrpor! to continue with the partnership,

As the chalrman of the Alrport, | am wrlting to ask you, and the other Directors, to consider
anding the partnership. Glven the Alrpartle owned by the Scoltish Governiment & copy of
this letter will be sent to the First Minlster,

Kind regards,

Yours sincetely

Ward 3 — Kilwinhing

Copy to: ‘ o
¢, FirstMinister.of Scotland, St. Andrew's Houise; Regetit Road, Ediriburgh, BH1 3DG







Subject: Scotfand on Sunday - Glasgow Prestwick Alrport FOI in refation to Trump - DRAFT lines

................

A Transport Scotland spokesman said:

“Glasgow Prestwick Alrport is being operated on a commercial basis and at arm’s length
from the Scottish Government. The senior management team at the airport has been
tasked with all aspects of taking the airport forward, including bullding on existing revenue
streams and exploring new ones.”

e Why s Prestwick sharing commercially sensitive information with Trump Turnberry when it has no official
contractual partnership with the company? ~ The presentation contained detalls of flight routes that-we
would hope to pursue as part of our business development activity, This information sharing was to allow us
to explore potential partnership opportunities with Trump Turnberry resort — for example do they hope to
attract customey from any similar markets and could we work together to promote our services, When
entering Into these discussions there has ta be an element of trust - as there would need to be as part of
husiness development discussions with many of our potentlal customers or partners,

e  What (s the nature of the commercial deal on which Prestwick and Trump Turnberry have cansidered
working together on? There has been ho commercial deals put forward, There are a number of partnership
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opportunitles for cross promotion — Trump Turnberry is a tourism resort and we are an alrport and there are
a number of synergles that could exist between our business.

«  Has Prestwick required representatives of Trump Tumberry to sign non-disclosure agreements when access
has been provided to commerclally sensitive information such as business development targets? No—
Trump Turnberry management has not sighed a NDA. We present our thoughts and analysis on potential
routes with airlines, potential customers and partners as a matter of course when having business
developiment discussions, This kind of commercial discusslon is done In trust —we wouldn’t really get off on
the best foot with an arganisation that we would like to work with If we can’t enter Into Initlal discussions
without a NDA belng signed. NDAs do come into play during discussions but only at the appropriate juncture
(i.e, when we get down to detall on actuals) and we haven’t reached that point with Trump Turnberry,

¢  How can Prestwick claim the press conference In November 2014 was merely a “show of support” from Mr
Trump to Prestwlck when the correspondence details extensive commerclal discussions between the two
companles? — As previously stated we have no contract in place with Dinal Trump or any of his
organisatlons, Therefore, we would not consider Glasgow Prestwick Alrport to have any farm of officlal
partnership with Donal Trump or his organisations,

»  Has Prestwick kept the Scottish Government informed of the discussions and data shared hetween
Prestwick and Trump Turnberry? — No more or no less than we would discussions with any other potential
customer or partner and no more or no less than any other organisation would with Its shareholders.

«  Have the above discussions and collaborations been disclosed to the members of the Glasgow Prestwick
Airport Consultative Committee? ~ There may have been discusslons that took place with the previous
management team. However, we don’t have any record of this, We wouid say that there would have been
no obligation on these individuals to disclose this information to the Consultative Committee.

Re the Consultative coramittee, we would never discuss the detall of commercial matters or Individuals with
them. We might tell them we hope to Increase passenger numhers by x thousand or target more frelght etc
but we’d never tell them we're In discussion with specific partners or customers etc,

The Consultative Committee Is far more general, it takes a long term view and It provides a forum for
axperts to input ideas to the Airport’s Management Team.

¢ WIll Prestwick continue to hold private, unminuted meetings with Trump Turmberry and Its
representatives? We talk with potential partners and customers regularly as part of normal everyday
business and not every discussion had Is minuted. We will continue discusslons with Trump Turnberry resort
as an important tourlsm asset in our local area.

..................

Sent: 18 February 2016 16:55
To: Communlcations Infrastructure
Subject; prestwick story

@ s cotland on Sunday here, thanks for chatting.

As mentioned, I'm working on a story based on the Fel response | received from Glasgow Prestwick Alrport. In a letter attached
jothe respons the alrport comms manager, provided some context for the emalt correspondence that was

disciosed, which was very helpful,

She explained that there Is no officlal partnership contract in place between the alrport and Trump Turnberry or Mr Trump's
other companies, and that the jolht announcement back In November 2014 was a "show of support” from Mr Trump for the
wider reglonal and natlonal economy, She added that Prestwick was grateful for this report but emphasised that at no time has
it asked Mr Trump to act as an advocate for the alrport or given in anything in exchange for this advocacy,
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However, the emall correspondence raleased {o me under the Fol request indicates that there have been numerous commerdial
discussions between Prestwick and Trump Turnberry and that the alrport has shared commercially sensitive information with
the firm.

For example, In Its response to the Fol, the airport sald that it “holds a presentation that was shared with Trump Turnberry In
felation to business develapment targats.” However, It withheld the presentation from the Fol release, clalming It would
"nrgjudge our commercial Interest.”

it added: “Glasgow Prestwick Alrport has had dialogue from employees from Trump Turnberry resort to discuss potential
parthership opportunities, There wete no minutes taken of these discussions.”

In an emall last March, meanwhile, to Ralph Porclani, general mariager at Tramp Turnberry, fules Matteoni, Prestwick's
manager of fire service, passenger services, transport and security, asked to meet with staff at Turnberry at “short notice” so he
could “have a think ahout integration of your business and ours before the season starts,”

Last September, Mr Matteoni wrote to Trump Turnberry's sales director, Glllian McNellly, concerning a commercial deal. He told
Ms McNally: “If we want to win this business then we should work together on pricing and have a package that Is highly
attractlve,”

In light of tha above Information, I'd be grateful for a response from t he government addressing the following questions:

Why is Prestwick sharing commerclally sensitive information with Trusmp Turnberry when it has no officlal contractual
partnership with the company?

What Is the nature of the coramercial deal on which Prestwick and Trump Turnberry have consldered working together on?

Has Prestwlck required representatives of Trump Turnberry ta sign non-disclosure agreements when access has been provided
to comnierclally sensitive information such as business development targets?

How can Prestwick claim the press conference In November 2014 was merely a “show of suppert” from Mr Trump to Prestwick
when the correspondence detalls extensive commerclal discussions between the two companias?

Has Prastwick kept the Seottish Government Informed of the discussions and data shared between Prestwick and Trump
Turnberry?

Have the above discussions and collaborations been disclosed to the members of the Glasgow Prestwlick Alrport
Consulfative Committee?

Will Prestwick continue to hold private, unminuted meetings with Trump Turnberry and its representatives?

Can the Scottish Govarnment explain the nature of Prestwick and Trump Turnberry's relattonship?

My deadline is 4pm this Friday {19 February) and you have any queries about the above, you can reach me or—
P driving for the next three hours but wiil be availahle aftetwards or all tomotrow.

Many thanks

ENDS




from: T—
Sant: ebruary 2016 15:45

Tot Cablnet Secretary for Infrastructure, Investment and Cltles

Ce Minlster for Transport and Istands; Brannen R (Roy), Nicholls § (Jahn) (TRANS)-
PS/Transport Scotland; '
Subject: ‘RE: IMMEDIATE: BRIEFING NOTE ON TRUMP/PRESTWICK

Cabinet Secretary for Infrastructurs, Investment & Ciiles
Please find attached a paper as requested.

o

Cabjnet Secretary
Brisfing - Gun

Regards

L — =

Mn Behalf Of Cabinet Secretary for Infrastructure, Investment and Citles
Sant: 22 February 2 4:15

Tot ‘Nicholls 3 (John) (TRANS)
ce PS/Transport Scotland; Brannen R (Roy)
Subject: + BRIEFING NOTE ON TRUMP/PRESTWICK

Impostance: High

You may already be aware that Patrick Harvie has an FMQ for this week on the above:

6. Patrick Harvie: To ask the First Minister what discussions the Scoltish Government has had
about the relationship between Prestwick airport and The Trump Organization. (S4F-03263)

Mr Brown would appreciate a one pager for hls use at Cabinet tomorrow morning. Could you get
something to us by 4 please (sorry),

Happy to discuss,
Thanks

rlvate Secretary to Keith Brown MSP, Gabinet Seoretary for Infrastructure, Investment & Citles
Tha Scol avernment | St Andrew's House, Edinburgh, EH1 3D | Weh: www,dov.scot
Tal: wiob: (D Emall:ﬁ




Restristed — Advice to Ministers — Not for release

GLASGOW PRESTWICK AIRPORT ~ COMMERCIAL DEALINGS WITH TRURMP
TURNBERRY

ISSUE: Glasgow Prestwick Alrport (GPA) provided some detalls of their commerclal discussions with

Trump Turnberty following an FOI request from the Scotland on Sunday. The paper subsaquently ran a

number of articles on the information obtalned, and storles have appeated In The Times and Dally Malk:

« The paper accussd the SNP of hypocrisy over GPAs links with Donald Trump, They state the alrport
has bsen Involved In negotiafions with Donald Trump i an effort to return it to profit while at the
same time as senior SNP figures have béen calling for Donald Trump to be banned from the UK,

» Urged the Scottish Government e disclose the precise nalure of its relationship with Donald Trump

and questloned If GPA should be pursulig business opportunities with Donald Trump,

Oral PQ: An oral PQ has been recelved from Palrick Harvie MSP: To ask the Flrst Minister what
discusslons the Sooftish Government has had about the relationship between Prestwick airport and The
Trump Organization.

Answer: Prestwick Alrport is being operated on a commercial basis at arm’s length from Government,
The Scottish Government has had no discussions on the relationship between Glasgow Prestwick
Alrport and The Trump Organisation.

Top Lines _
« OPA ocontinues to operate on a wholly commercial basis and at arm’s length from the Scoltish

Government,

¢ The s?jnlor management team at the airport has been tasked with all aspeots of taking the alrport
forward,

+ The development of corporate and private Jet business Is an Important part of the offering at
Prastwick and there are synergles with the development of Turnberry, We would expsct the team at
Prestwick to work closely with local business to explore all avenues that wili contribute to making
Prestwick a success and help retutri It to the private sector,

The Scottish Government do not intervene in Prestwick Alrport’s commercial dealings, whoevey

these may be with,

» Ih compliance with European Union State Aid tules, the Alrport Is operated on a wholly commerolal
basls at arm’s length from the Scoltish Government,

» If Is for the Alrport's management team to consider ali potential business opportunities to maxinmise
the use of the assels of the airport.

The Scoftish Government has no business relationship with Donald Trump

s In Docember 20156 The First Minister withdrew Donald Tiump’s membership of the GlobalScot
businesa network following Mr Trump’s Inflammatory remarks he made against Muslims.

» Being operated at arm's length, any dealings GPA has with Trump Organisation Is not a reflection of
any Scoltish Government position. The Alrport must be free to operate on a commetclal basis and
pursue business opportuniles that Is In Its best Interest for It to return to profitabliity.

» At present the relatlonship between Trump and Prestwick Invalves renting hanger space for a
helicopter,

Any business generated through Prestwick’s arrangement with the Trump QOrganisation is a

matter for the considoration of the Aliport's management teain

»  The Alrport's management team are working hard to develop new and existing business streams.

»  Trump Turhbetry la Just one of a number of businass opportunities that the alrport has pursued with
the alm of raturning to profitability.

Raslriated ~ Advice to Minisiers ~ Mot for release




Reslricted ~ Advios to Ministers — Not for release

Press Lines :

»  ‘Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Is belhg opetated on a commerclal basis and at arm's length from the
Scottish Government, The senlor management team at the aliport has been tasied with all aspects
of taking the alrpori forward,”

Restrlcted — Advice to Ministers — Not for release
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Qlasgow Prestwick Alrporl
Aviatlon House

Prestwick

KAS 2PL

Friday 5 February 2018

o .

RE: Annex lstter In response to FOI 14 0001

In rasponse to your Freedom of Information request, dated 8 January 2016, Glasgow Preslwick
Alrport does not have any conlraclual partnership wilth Donald J Trump or the corporate enlilles
involvad al the Trump Turnberry hiotel and golf resorl.

Dealings lo date have been primarily fhrough amail correspondencs, Plaased find enclosed
collated emall correspondences, where dppropriate,

Some emall correspondence has been not baen provided undar Sacllon 33(1)(b) of the
Freedom of Information {Scotland)Act 2002 as | would prejudges our commerclal interest as Lhe
content Is solely pricing information and also under 31(4) information is exempt If disclosure
would, or would be likely lo, prejudice substentially the capabllity, effectivenass or securlly of the
armad forces or any forces co-operating with them as 1l is In relallon lo border control and
seourity arrangements,

Glasgow Prostwick Alrport holds a presentation that was shared with Tsump Turnberry In
relation 1o Business Development targets, This has not been provided under Seation 33{1)(b) of
the Fresdam of Information (Scotland)Ac! 2002 as it would prejudgas aur commercial Interesl.

We also have a document In ralallon lo rates far Trump Avlatlon. This hae nol been provided
under Saction 33(1) {b) of the Freedom of Information (Scolland) Act 2002 aé It would prejudges
our commarcial Interesl,

Glaagow Prestwisl Aliport has had dialogue with employeas from Trump Turnbarry resort lo
discuss potential parinership opportunities, There ware no minutes teken of these diszusslons.

Although not obligated undar FQIAS, In tha Interests of belng helpful, we have provided a
summary below In relation Lo the nalure of Glasgow Presiwick Alipart’s dealings with Donald J
Trump and corporale entilies Involved al the Trump Turnberry hotel and golf course resor
beiwaen Apill 2014 and January 2016,

Trump Aviatlon
Trump Avislion approaches Glasgow Presiwick Alrport In the same way as any other customer,

When approached, Glasgow Presiwlck Alrport would review (he requirements, conflrm costs,

Ginagow Prostwlek Alrporl L
Avlation House, Prastwick, Ayrehire, Seolland. iKA8 2P

T 04 (011202 611327 F +44105282.611010 B cheliali@glasgovwpresiviok.com
wwwigluagowprostwich.com

Our Volues: KIBRTETE o ohein ST bt FbraRRI A LEORZN 1AREED VAT Hi O 64 308,
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«  Gluagow Prastwioh Alrpc o

trostuiek.

provide serviess and Invoice after each use,

Glasgow Prestwicl Alrport has provided fixed prices fo Trump Aviatlon for use of our services
{ianding changes, fuelling, alrside parking and use of hanger space), The prices for Trump
Avlatlon have baen raviewad on an annual basls, We are yet to enter Into discusslons on prices
for 2018,

Requast for room, catering and conference and event rates

Glasgow Prestwiok Alrport Is regularly required to arganise accommadation for passangera —
this Inaludes but Is not imited to paagengers who have been diverted to Glasgow Prasiwlck
Alrport and also Flxed Based Operation customers,

In addition, Glasgow Prestwlck Alrport promotes local facillties and aitractions — including
accommmodation, golf, whisky expetlences ~ as par of its offering to Fixed Based Operation
customers. Trump Turnberry I8 included when doing this promotion.

Wae hava arrangements In place with a number of looal companles where they provide fixed
rates for our avlatlon customers. This enables us to provide acourate overalf quotes to
oustomars when they require the alrport to help facilitate addilonal services,

Trump Turnberry and Glasgow Prestwick Alrport — promotion

Glasgow Prestwick Alrport 1s In dlalogue with Trump Turnberry In relation to the provision of
aviatlon fachities for thelr ollenis. Thare Is no commaercial agreement In place.

Trump Turnbarry promotes Glasgow Prestwiok Alrport facilifies a8 an additlonal salling point for
tha rasor ~ thelr customars ara able to {ly to Glasgow Frestwick Alrport by private plane and
have a hellcopter transfer directly to the resort, If this servive was required, it would ba on an ad
hoe approach for a quote slther directly from the cuslomer or through Trump Turnbarry on
behalf of the customer,

In the same veln, the alrport promoles the resort as an additional draw to the wider Ayrshire
area. If ana of our customers wanted fo ullise Trump Turnberry's fadliitles, we would contact
them to get a final price, confirm baoklnge and we would then handover to Trump Turnberry to
pravide services,

Glasgow Prestwick Alrport and Trump Turnbary do not give anything In exchange for this cross
referencing promotional activity.

Partnership announcement 14 November 2014

The nature of Glasgow Prestwick Alrport's partnership with Donald J Trump and corporate
antitles involved at Trump Turnberry are as detalled above, There [s no officlal parinarship
gontract In place,

The announcement on 14 Novamber 2014 was a show of support from Donald J Trump for

Glaagow Proatwlok Aleport Lid
Aviation Hoss, Prastwick, Ayrehire, Scolland, KA2 2PL

T 444 (0)1262 641327 F +44 [0)4202 511040 E caslilolt@plaagowprestwick.com
wwwhiifaotiowprosiwlsk.com

e Piofescionabim ] Ragataied 0 Henland £I8362. VAT Ho, GB 817 1038 73
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Glasgow Praptwlek Alepan

s

Glasgow Prestwick Alrport and Its fong term future as an important asset far the wider Ayrshire
area and for Scotland as a whols.

Glasgow Prastwick Alrport was grateful to recelve this support but at no lims has it asked

Donald J Trump to act as an advogate for the alrport or has it glven anything In exchanga for
this advooaoy.

Yours ainoerely _____

unlcatlons Manager

Glusgow Prostwlok Alrport Ltd
Aviatlor House, Prostwlek, Ayshlre, Scoland, KAS 2PL

1T 444 (0292 811327 F +44{0)i202 611010 © cagllplt@glasgowpreatwlol.com
www.plasgowproalwlch.com :

g Drofassionatisme ] Foqustotad v Bevllnd 135307, VAT No, 6 837 1965 28
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From: Arint Lehnox

Sent: 12 Januery 2016 11:38

To: Gram Mcleed

Sub)ect: FW: Prestwick Alrport - Helicopter operation
Fallow Up Hag: Follow up

Flag Status Completed

Yl asmmen TOUTAP

Fromi Anit Lannox

sent: 03 Novgmber 2015 12402
o3 John Dunkin <johnrdunkin@gmatl.com>
Subjact: RE: Prestwick Airport - Hellcopter operatian

Helto John,

Many thanks for your email. 1 will cenfirm recaipt of paymient.
Hope you have a good duy too@

Kind Regards

Ann Lennox

Gredit Controller

Glasgaw Prestwick Alrport Lid

T: +44 12092 511054
B aIegnox@g!asgowgrgstﬂ!clq.com

Framz John Dunkin {mafit
Sent: 02 Novamber 2015
Tos Ann LennoX <alennoy@slaspowprestwick.tom>
Ce: Grant Mcleod <gmnfegd@gla;goﬂg[es;wich,co@
Subject: Aa: Prastwick Alrport - Helleopter operation

Hello Ann,

Thank you for this... | have received them and wil} submit foday for payment.
Have a good day and will talk soon!

Sincerely,

John Dunkin, Chief Pilot

The Trump Organization
Flight Operations Department
3800 Southern Blvd Suite 105
West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Fall
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On Oct 29, 2015, at 1:23 PM, Aun Lenaok <alam}ox@g]nsgowgrcgtw[nk[cgmi? wrote!
Good morning John

 have amalled coples of all the Involeas and supporting paparwork. Could you please conflirm you
are {n recelpt of the documents?

Man\,; thanks
find Regards

Ann Lenno}
Credit Controtller
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport Ltd

T: +44 1292 511054
B aiennox@g!aggg,ggrestwicg.mm

From$ Ann Lennox
santt 26 October 2015 14:44

To: 'johnrdunkd ilon 'P&
Subjact: FW: Prestwick Airport-F ellcopter operation

Gaod morning John,

ps discussed with Grant, please find the attached coples of all involces and sry supporting backup
documents,

If you require anything further please do not hesltate ta contact me,
Kind Regards

Ann LennoX
Credit Controller
Glasgow Prestwlck Airport Ltd

T +44 1252 511054
£ a!annoﬁ@giasgowgceggwigl;g.mm

From: Grant Mcleod

Sent: 26 October 2015 09114

vos John Dunkin'

Cc; Sorlel George

Subject; RE: Prestwick Alrport - Helicopter cparation
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Hi John, many thanks for the quick responsa and | am aware there has been some Issues with emalis
aver recemt waeks that may have impacted. 'll ask Ann to progress this directly with you aid close
this out promptly.

Thanks
Grant

Granl Melaod .

Chlaf Finanalst Offieer
Glaggow Prastwlak Alrport
Prastwiold KAR 2PL

1 444 {0) 1202 611047
E: gmgleod@alasgowpresiwlol.com

Our Yolues: , Passion ! . . Integrity . Respensibllity .

Froms John Dunkin [mgnt_opl
Sentt 23 Octoher 20185 17:5 '
To: Grant MeLeod

Cc: Sortel George
Subject: Re: Prestwick Alrport - Helicopter operation

Helio Grant,
Greetings lo you snd 1 hopa thal all is well with you in Scotland!

Grant, this Is my correct email however | did not realize that we had any invoices outslanding
with you and I have not seen anything new In quite some time. Al previous invoices that
you have sent were submitted for payment promplly at the time. Would you be s kind a8 to
te-gubmil anything thal you have open and 1 will get them approved and ye-submitted for
payment agap? All my carrect contact info is belaw,

Thank you kindly Grant and look forwapd to seeing you soon.
Sinceraly,

John Durtkin, Chief Pilot

The Trump Organization

Flight Operations Departmerit

3800 Southern Blvd Suite 106

West Palm Beach, FL 33406
Call

On Oct 23, 2015, at 12106 PM, Grant MeLeod
<pmclgp_g]@[;lgsgowpreslﬂick.eunp wrole:
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Hello George,

| undarstand you daalt with a farmer colleague of mine, Graamea Sweenie, In
agraeing the terms In relation to the hellcopter hased at the alrport, We were
advised to ralse Involces to John Duncan for this though have been havirig difficulty
getting a response refating to some that have already been Issued. | have copled In
John with the emall address that has been provided hut was wondering if you had
an alternative means of contact you could suggast, or indeed if you were able to
request John contact elther myself or my credit

cohtroller alennoX@alasgowprestwick com.

Thank you In advance for your asslstance with this,
Thanks

Granl

Grant Mcleod
Chisf Financlai Qfffner
Glasgow Prasiwiok Alrpor

Praciwlok KA 2PL

T: +44 {0) 1292 541047

E: gmolgod@alasgoworesiwicl.com

Quir Yoafues: Passion o + Inteprity « Responsibliity




Kirsten Sweeney

L
From: Jules Matteon!
Sant: 20 January 2016 12:34
Tt Kirsten Sweeney
Subject: FW: Ayrshire Chambaer Dinner

Jules Matteon]

Manager of Aviatlon Services, Fire and Sacurity
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport

Aviation House

Prestwlck KAS 2PL

United Kingda

Mt
E: jmatteoni@glasgowprestwick.com

wwwiglasgowprestwitkicom

Our Values: . Passian . Profassionalism . Integrity . Responsibllity

Fromi Jules Matteon

Sept: 09 September 2015 16139

To: 'Glillan Menellly'

Cas Kevin Brock

Subjectt RE: Ayrshira Chamber Dinner

Hi Glllian,

10arm Is fine with me, The lady who wili be coming with ma Is Kate Kilgour who Is Kevin's
equivalent within Alrcraft Dispatch/FBO,

Wil you be bringing ancther member of your team?
Thanks

Jules

Jutes Matteoni

Manager of Avlation Services, Fire and Securlty
Glasgow Prestwlck Alrport

Avlatton House

Prastwick KAS 2PL

United Kingdom

V
£s MR eonI@glasgawprestwick.com

www glasgowprestwick.com

Qur Vajuag! . Passion, Pinfesy ionalisin . Integrlty . Respensibliity
1




From Glllan Menellly [mailtof, ., 5 SHUSROEIRT . ]
Sent: 08 September 2015 15:02

Tos Jules Matteonl

ca; Kevin Broek

Subject: Re: Ayrshire Chamber Dinner

Hi Jules,
That's great and yes happy for you ta ask another senfor member of the team. Just let me know their name,

R noxt Monday, 11am suifs me but if you are free a littls earlier, aay 10am , that would be great - just Jet
me know,

Gillian
On § September 2015 at 14:59; Jules Maticoni <jmalteoni@glaspowprestwicle,com> wrote:
Hi Gllitan,

Y am good to go to the event but Kevin cannot. Can 1 replace Kevin with another member of
the team?

Next Monday Is good for me, how does 1iam sound?

Alrshow was a success and planning for next year will happen really soon....
Catch-up soon,

Thanks

Jules

Jules Matteonl

Manager of Aviation Services, Flre and Sacurlty
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport

Aviation House

Prastwick IKAS 2PL

Unlted Kingdom

|!|:!m;mean|!g glalsuowF:, @5 w':c!.r.om




www.glasgowprestwick.com

Our Values: . Passion, . tniagrity , Responsibility

From Gilifan Mcnellly {méilm_
santt 07 September 2015 10119

Tot Tulas Matteonl; Kevin Brock

Subject: Ayrshire Chamber Dinner

Hi Jules & Ievin,

Hope all's well and you have recovered from what was no doubt a very busy weekend! How many attended
the event yesterday - I heard there was }20,000 on Satuxdayl

Just wanied to chack if you were both able to confirm your attendancé at the Ayrshire Chamber Business
Awards Dinner on October 8th? We very much hope you will be able to join s as our guests.

On auother nate, 1 wanted to follow-up on oux convergation Jules re:garding,“1

W

Would it be suitable to pop in and se6 vou both next week lo discuss {his and get some feedback from you
Kavin on your trip to see the Next Monday, first thing ox Jast thing would suit
e i1 that worked for you?

Lock forward to hearing fiom you,
Kind regards,

- 3
Gillian
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Kirsten Sweeney

T

From: jules Mattaoni

Sent! 20 January 2016 12134
Toi ' Klrsten Sweenay
Subject: W

Jules Mattaoni

Manager of Aviation Services, Fire and Security
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport

Aviation House

prestwick Ka9 2Pk

Unlted Kingdom

Mm
Es jmatiaan D] asEaWAWIRKCAm

www.gtasgawpmstwi;k&om

Qur Values: . Passion . Profossfonalism . fntegrity , Reaponsibility

From: Jules Matteon!

Sant: 02 December 2015 09:50
Tot 'Glitan Menetly'

Cc: Shalana Brean

subject; RE SNSRI

HI,

That's fine 1 will come to you, Will 1 come to tha main hotel or stralght to the clubhouse?
The meeting room 18 at the terminal and |s for holding meeting with customers.
See you next week.

Thanks

Jules

Jules Matteonl

Manager of Aviatioh sapyices, Fire and Security

Glasgow prestwick Alrport

Aviation House

prestwick KAS 2PL
United Kingdom

 e——
E1ypattaon glasgovpras CiLCOMm

www.glasngprestwlck.com




Our Valyes: . Passion . . Integrity . Responsibility

From: Gillan Menetlly [W
Sent; 02 Decembar 2015 09: '
To! Jules Matteonl
Cct Shalane Braen

Subject: Re: (gl

Hi Jules,
Thanks for getting back to me,

Next Tuesday would be great; Would you like to come here for 1pm? The Clubhouse Is open so happy to
have a bite of lunch if you have time?

Let me see what 1 ¢an get for you regarding Turnberry piotures for the meeting room, [s it an intornal
mesting room or a "holding zone" for the private arrdvals when they land?

Gillien
On 1 December 2015 at 15:21, Julas Matteoni <jmatteoni@glasaowprestwick.com> wrote:
HI Ladles,

Great to hear from you, How does next Tuesday at 13:00 hours it with you?

On another subject we have named one of our meeting rooms ~ Turnbetry . Would you have
any plctures or anything that we could have to glve it some Turnberry fiaveur,

Speak so0n,
Thanks
Jules

Juies Matteonl

Manager of Avlation Servicas, Fire and Securlty
Glasgow Prestwlck Afrport

Avlatloh House

Prestwick iKA9 2PL

United Kingdom
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www,glasgowprestwick.com
Qur Values: , Passion. | b, ke Integrity Responsibiliy

From: Glillan Menellly [malltoﬂ'
Sent: 26 Novembet 2015 14

Tor Julas Matteonl

Ce: Shalane Breen

Suhiew”

Hi Jules,
Hope this finds you well....

1 understand from my colleague Spalano Breen, who you met at the Ayrshire Chamber Dinner, that you
were interested in catghing up to disonss some joint activity eronod aﬂfactingFm Ayrehire for
fratning purposes and wanted 1o ses how your diary was looking over the nex ouple of weeks 80 we can
arrange to meet up,

Look forward to hearing from you.
Kind regards,

Gilllan

am

GILLIAN .
McNEILLY 3

DIMBCTOR OF SALES
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MAIDENS ROAD
TURNBERRY, KAZ ILT, SCOTLAND
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Klesten Sweeney

" from: Jules Mattaon!
Sent; 20 January 2016 1338
To: Kirsten Sweeney
Sublect: FW: Help neaded|

Julas Matteoni

Manager of Avlation Services, Fire and Security
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport

Aviation House

Prestwick KA9 2FL

Unlted Kingdom

M#
E: Jmatteanl@g asgowprestwick.com

wwwiglasgowrrestwickcom

Qur Values; . Passion. Professlonalizm . integrify , Responsibility

From: Jufes Matteon!

Sents 18 June 2015 09;48

To: 'Ralph Porclant; Glilian Mcnellly
Ce: kbrock@glasgowprestwick.com
Subjeck: RE: Help needed!

Good Merning Turnberry,

Firstly, many thanks for taking the time to meet up yesterday to have a constructive
discussion on pricing and secondly having the convictioh to back up your proposal, As a list of
hotels that we use for our business, being honest, Turnberry was always last on the list
based on price. Yesterday's proposal places Turnberty in a favourable position and glves us
food for thought In our placement of crews moving forward,

The other favourable plece of information that would be of benefit Is the marketing leaflat
that we were shown yesterday, We would use that to promote the hotel In advance of
pusiness arriving at Prestwick. Yesterday was a quick meeting but It would be usaful s a
couple of the staff got to view the facllities so when we are asked any gquestlons we are
prepared with some knowledge of the &ites.

W nce we
are clear someone from the alrpo will be In teuch.

Once again thanks for your assistance and look forwatd to meeting up soon to flim up the
arrangements,

Best regards

Jules




lules Matteoni

Manager of Fire Service, Handling and Transpark
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport:

Avlation House

prestwick iKA® 2PL

United iingdom

£: Imatleoni@plasgwninstwicksom

wwwitlasgpwprastwick.com

Our Values: , Passlon . {'iides sionrit e, Integrity . Responstbility




Itirsten Sweeney

Frow Jules Matteon]

Sent; 20 January 2016 1233

Te Kirsten Sweenay

Subject: FW: Rates at Trump Turaberry

Jules Matteonl

Manager of Avlation Setvices, Fire and Security
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport

Aviation Houss

Prastwick KA9 2PL

Unlted Kingdom

M
E! Imal_ﬁdﬂnl@zmngmuﬂw tle.com

wyw.glesgowprestwisk.com

Qur Values: , Passion . professionalism . Integrity . Responsibiiity

From: Jules Matteonl

Sent: 01 September 2015 17155

To: 'Gllllan Menedlly’

Subject: RE: Rates at Trump Turnbery

Hi Glillan,
Thank you for that and Iif you have a rate for conference use please forward that on as well,
Use of the runway, of coursel Let us have a chat next week and get the opportunity
discussed. 1 also think you should be pitching for be it on-or on

ut we can discuss this more next waew.

Are you coming to the Sunday Alrshow? If so let me know and I will look to get you a ticket.

Thanks

Jules

jules Matteoni

Managat of Aviation services, Fire and Security
Glasgow prastwick Alrport

Aviatlon House

prastwick KA9 2PL

unl
M
Es jmatieof lasgowprestwick.com

www.glasgowprestwick.com




Our Valueg: . Passlon , . lﬁtagri’ty . Rasponsibifity

From: Gilian Mcnelly [m_
Sent: 01 September 2015 147

Tot Jules Matteond

Subject: Rates at Trump Turnberry

Hj Jules,

Good to chat to you yesterday and hope that you and Kevin ere able to nake the dinner at Seamill.

Just warited to confirm that we are happy to éxtond the rates agreed for them;hat
are Jooking {o stay at Trump Tumbemy.

Ag proviously agreed, these rates are goin only, 4hgle or double acenpeney. Rooms will be in vur Lodge or Apadmont
acotrmrtodation and brankfasl s avallatlo ai thé reduoed rate omm‘ yerson, As wilh the Hiesa raies aro only applicable to

Yook within 48 houts of arsivat, although we may be flexible on s I our avaifability I hl g™t inake a booking for df einber,
pleasa come lirough myself.

Algo keen to hays & chal with you about the use

rprasnninity.related stipulmtony there migli be,

Kind regards,

. GllHan

GILLIAN
MeNERILLY

DIRECTOR OF BALES

AR, -/ onc

e
-

MAIDENS ROAD )
TURNBERRY, KA26 9LT, SCOTLAND
Jusnrvoolleotion comTumbersy
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Kirsten Sweeney

Fromy: Jules Matteon!

Sent: 20 January 2016 13:38
To. Kirsten Sweenay
Subjact: FW: Visit to Prestwick

Jules Maiteonl

Manager of Avlatlon Services, Fire and Securlty
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport

Aviation House

prestwick KAS 2PL

United Kingdom

Summ—

M1
E: [makteanl@glaagmmprfgsﬁwin Lom

www,g!asgowprestwitk.com

Qur Valuas; . Passlon. Professlonalism . intagrity Responsibliity

Frome Jules Matteoni

gant: 11 March 2015 09:00

Tot 'Ralph parclant'; John Cowan
Subject! RE; Vislt o prestwick

Morning Chaps,

Thanks for your time on Monday and I trust you have confidence In the aperation how.
mentioned visiting Turnberty to meet up with your tralning department and understand your
business. 1 know this may be short notlce but could 1 visit tomorrow or Friday and meet with
the relevant people s0 1 can have a think about Integration of your business and ours hefore
the season starts. :

Jyst drop me an amall If that is ok, you can set the time and 1 wil work around that.
Regards

Jules

Jules Matteoni

Manager of Flre Service, Handling and Transport
3lasgow prastwick Altport

aviation House

prastwick KA9 2PL

L;‘nitad Kingdom

B ['matteﬁl\ﬁ@glasgpwnres wick.com

www.giasguwprestwtck.com




Qur Valnas; , Passion, . Integrity , Responsibility

From: Ralph Porcian| [M}
Sent: 05 March 2045 11:37

To: Jules Matteohl; John Cowan

Subject: Re: Visit to Prestwick

Hi Jules

Manday at 8am works well for us, | have copled in John Cowan who will meats us
there,

Many thanks

Ralph

RALPH

PORCIAN!
GENERAL MANAGER

TROMP TURNBERRY

Pmlop!muo
IDENS ROAD

TURNBERRY, KA26 9LT, SCOTLARD

fuguryeotitatiun. com/Tumberry

On 5 March 2015 af 10:50, Jules Matteont <jmatteoni@elasgowprastwick, com> wrote:
Hi Ralph,

e 5000 to speak eatlier, How does Monday the 9t March at 8am sound for you? I can
meet you at the old Landmark bullding and show you around the facility,




Keep me posted if that sults.
Bast regards

Jules

Jules Matteoni

Manager of Fire Service, Handling and Transport
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport

Avlatlon House

prestwick KAS ZPL

Unlted Kingdom

M:M
gijm Roni@glasgowprastwicki.com

www.glasgowprastwick.com

Gur Values: . Passlon . Professlonailsl . Integrity . Responsibllity




Kirsten Sweeney

From;

Sent:

To:

Ca

Subject:
Attachments!

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status

Catapovies:

Hi Gary,

Tain Cochrane

08 June 2015 16:.04

Gary,(:ox@tramportscotland.gsi,gov.uk

Grant McLeod; Graeme swaente; Andrew Miller

RE: Infrastructyre and Capital Investment Comumittee
planning Charrette Executive Surmary Mema Rev 1 _finalpdf

Follow up
Compteted

IMMEDIATE

The attached Is a revised version of the RS&H executive summary which i$ more expliolt in the objectives
re the regulatory requiremerits, Efther document Is correct,

Regards,

{ain

Fromi taln Cochrane

Sent: 08 June 2015 12:43
Tot Gary.Cox@transportsco

tand.gsl.gov.uk

Ce: Grant Mcleod; Graeme swaenie; Andrew Miller
Subjéct: RE: infrastructure and Capltal Investment Committes

HI Gary,

The Information helow should hopefully answer your questlons.

Pax and oargo stals numbers over the last & months -GS
s Cargo and passenger stats attached,
s Passenger perfarmance for Aprll and May has performed ahead of budgat driven by load factors
belng significantly ahead of last year. :

o For example, load

factors averaged 93% inMay compared to an average of 89% on the same routes

ast year. Forward loads also ook particularly strong.

. Overall though passenger numbers are down 26% o the prior year as a result of the transfer of 2
number of services to Glasgow International in November 2014,

» Cargo tonnages have been jmpacted by Alr France’s dacision to withdraw thelr B747-400 alrcraft
from the fleet leaving them with only 2x 8777 afreraft. 1t had been expected that this would resuit
in ah Increase in fly overs and this has been the case particularly in April although May also
experlenced 3 cancellations out of the scheduled 9 flights.

«  Although tonnages are also down on Cargolux it is plensing to see d slgnificant Improvement in
their operation with 24 services operating In the month of May compared to the scheduled 25.

What Improvements we're seaing since Landmark and Greer wag brought In house. Increased revenus,
airoraft movaments etc, Rem

ind me too of the nurmber of steff who \ransforred over, — GS




There has been a significant improvement in hoth alreraft and revenuas sihce Prestwlck Aviatlon
Services was incorporated In Jaruary and Greer and Landmark vacated Prastwick,

Far example, April benefitted significantly from Prestwick playing a major role In Europe’s largast
military exerclse, Joint Warrdor, which Is held twice a year, is a UK multinational NATO exerclse
fnvolving the Royal Navy, British Army and the RAF. |t featured 55 warships and submarines, 70
alrcraft and around 13,000 personnel from 13 participating countrles,

The 2 week exerclse went very well with slgnificant alreraft activity, Excellent feedback was
recelved In respect of the role Prestwick played and Itis antlcipated that Prestwick will be heavily
Invelved In future exercises.

As a result, revenues from this ares of business were up 74% on the prior year, Simitar galns were
experienced In February and March.

Between Landmark and Greer we recrutted 10 In total which was the majority of their operational
staff.

Nuanoe reflt and the Improvements we can expect lo ses, — GS

The store opened on time and on budgat on 1 June 2015, Initial sales have been very strong with
excellent feedback from passengers and staff,

The new store s a key step In Improving our passenger experience and our commarcial
proposition,

The new store provides a contemporary and stylish retail envirenment featuring the latest Nuance
alrport store deslgn, in addltion, the store has an increased footprint and much enhanced product
range across all the major areas with Increased focus on local Ayrshire and ScottIsh products,
Formal opening ceremony to be conducted durlng June 2015, Had feedback from Gary Cox that we
should progress on the assumption we will not recelve Ministerial attendance, Likely to Invite the
CEOs of local businesses such as Arran Aromatics, Atran Brewery etc as an alternative,

Please let me know should images be required.

The consirution of the new SAR hanger — GS

Construction ks progressing well with the steelwork now In place with the cladding and apron warks
well underway ahead of a September completion,

Earth removal Issue s ongoing, Bristows are pushing for a contribution from ourselves to the
decontamination works although per the terms of the lease this Is thelr liability and we continue to
hold this position,

Relatlonships are developlng with the operational staff to be located at the base and operatlonal
plans are being prepared Jointly,

Agaln, please let me know if images are requlred.

A recap of recent Trump anhouncements ~ GS

Maln focus with Trump Is on development works at the hotet and golf course alongside
preparations for the Womans Opern In July 2015,

Primaty anneuncement this year Js the basing of the Trump helicopter at Prestwick to ferry guests
between the Trump propertles at Turnberry, Doonbeg and Aberdeen.

We do not expect to see significant Increases In assoclated corporate et trafflc untl the hotel and
course Improvements are campleted in Spring 2016 when Trump will relaunch the resort with
partlcular focus In the US.

Update on Spaceport { RS&H and economio benefit dals if avallable) ~ IC




«  Aftached s ashort cummary report on the Spaceport industsial dialogue which was prompted by
your maeting with the DT which suggested that Space Vehicle operators will likely play a
slgnificant partin the Spacepott decislon. Our strategy Is to ensure that they all have prestwick as
thelt flrst cholce.

¢ AttachedIsan executive summary from tha recent RS&H planning Charvette. RS&H are the laading
Us consultant on Spaceport lcensing with a very close working relationship with the FAA, who's
licensing criterla we helfeve will be used for the Spaceport licensing process. Essentlally there are
na significant cbstacles to overcome.

General Polnts
« The Alrportand Aerospace Working Group which was astablished post Scot. Gov. acqulsition {
chalred by South Ayrshire Council} Is proving to be a very worthwhile vehicle for co-ordinating
support for the Spaceport project, the Alrport and also the Aeraspace Cluster surrounding
- prestwick.

please let me know If you need anything else.

Regards,

jain Cochrane
CEO Glasgow prestwick Arport

T 1 444 0) 1292 511011

B lcochrage@giasgowagesmigg.ogm

W: www.dlasgowprestwiolugom

Our Values! M

—— ram

Fromy: Gam.Cog@_;ranspgﬂscotiagd.gsl.ggy.ug allto: transportscotland.gslEOV. k]
sents 03 June 2015 11:00

To: lain Cothrane; Graeme sweanle

ot Andraw filler

subject: Infrastructure and Capital lnvestment committes

lalnfGrasme

You're aware that Keith Brown will be glving evidence o the Infrastructure and Caphal investment
Committes in Parllament on 17 June,

tve baen asked to get a briefing pack to him by the end of Tuesday 9* and will pull it a) together
on Tuesday moming. There's much we can regycle from last time buit I'd be grateful if you could
Jot me have early naxt week some light briefing on:

pax and cargo stats numbers over the last 6 months

What improvements wo're seeing since L andmatk and Greer was brought in house, inareased
revenue, alroraft movements etc. Remind me too of the number of staff who transfarred over.
Nuanoe reflt and the improvaments we can expeot o see,

The gonstruction of the new SAR hanger

A reocap of recent Trump announcements




Anything elge you think work coverlng.
Anything "local issues” he needs to be aware of,

Don’tl[naad lots of detail. Just a short summary of each Issue and the key positives Minister could
mention,

I'll also helude Spaceport, NED appolintments, loan funding figures but don't need anything from
GPA on these,

Many thanks

Gary Cox
Head of Aviation

0131 244 0867

An agenoy of abcdefghifklmnopgrsiuovwxyz
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This a-mail (and any filaa or other atkachmenta transmitted with it) ls intended solely for
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Communicationg with the Seottish Oovermment way be monitorsd ox recorded in order ko gecure
the affective oparabion of the gystam and for othasr lawful purposes. The views ox opinions
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Kirsten Sweeney

Lo

¥roin: 1ain Cochrane

Sent: 15 August 2014 13:27

To! Chic Brodle MSP (chic.brodle.msp@scottlsh.parliament.uk)
Subject: Maating with Donald Trump's 1eam

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Hi Ghlﬂkl

digust lo tel you know Grasme and | met with some of Donald Trump's team (including George Sorlal and

awrence Glick), They spoke highly of your engagement and enthuslasm for Prestwiolt and were noredibly

supporiive and keen to help develop Prestwiok in any reasonable way they can. The first priorty from my

perspective is to ansure they commit to Prestwiok as a base for their Scotlish 1 UK operations with regard
io basing thelr hellcopter and alroraft, They seerm vary keen to do that.

We will be working with them over the caming weeks ta sxplore where thelr coneiderabla influence may
assist opportunities for mutual benefll

\We have agreed to work on a joint press release for tasue in the next 213 weeks, the scope of which Is still
to be discussed and conlent developed, 1twas suggested that you may wish to confribute, | am not sure f
the engagement wili b from the Trump team or oureelves bul we can Reap In touch.

it Is Important thal we get as much good news and impact from the story aven If at thia stage the finandlal
metertaiity |s quite low.

Regards,

laln Gochrang
CEO Glasgow Prestwiok Alrport

T +44(0) 1292 611011
e

Ezmgwgwu@iwﬂﬁm

w. tasgowpresiwick.co

Our Values: M




Kirsten Sweeney
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pat-mryy

From faln Cochirang

Sunt: 08 Jupe 2015 11:34

™ Ralph porcian

Subject: RE: Keap the 8th Frea- Trump Turnberry Clubhouse Opaning
Follow Up Flag: Fallow up

Flag Status! Completed

Categorios: CAE TO ACTION

Hi Ralph,

Sincere apologles but | am nol able lo get away (o atlend the openling of Ihe ciubhouse. | hope It ali goes
well and loak forward to seelng the oslubhouse on another aeoasion,

Regaids,

laln

From: fAalph porclani imaﬂto:rporclani@trumptumbﬂrry.cuml
sent: 27 May 2015 14154

Tos Raiph Porclani

gubject: Keep the 8th Free- Trump Turnberry clubhouse Opening

Qood Allernaomn,

it )5 with great pleasure and axcltement that ! altach sn Invitation for you o allend the official opening of the hewly
renovated clubhouse here al Trump Turnberry.

1 Kindly requesl thatyou RSVP O Gemma Scoble hefe In my ofilce elther by e-mall ~) or by

jalaphone on"s’ Fdday 8th June,

{ hope lo gee Yol &n the day.
Kind fegserds,

Haiph

RALPH

PORCIANI

GENERAL MANAGER

TRUMP TURNBERRY

_ folephons

MAIDENS ROAD
TURNBERILY, KA20 917, SCOTLAND

A} I e




Kivsten Sweenhey _ -

Fram: Kavin Brock

Sant! 08 June 2015 10:19

o Graama Sweenle; Maureen McGowan
Ca Nicola Teylor-Bart

Subject: FW: NT5TAF

Hi,

Trump came in this mMorning:

We recaived a full handling request from Unlversal this time. It statas ofl fees should he invoiced to Universal with
trip number reference. Thought you should ba aware glven the last time 1t looks like we Involced Jahn punkdn of the

Tyump Organisation diract,

Cheers,
Kavin

From: Maureen McGowan

Sant: 31 March 2018 15:45

To: Graeme sweenle; Kevin Brock
subjects FW: N757AF

fyl

Fram;‘J_ason Hayward —_————
gent: 31 March 2015 1543
To! Mauresn McGowan
subject: RE! N7BTAF

OJT ORERATIONS 1 LLC

....--,_-—__.,___...—-—-—“._...-.-.——-- ._-..n—pu“—-_--——“"_‘_‘_'_—/,/—"’—d

Froms Maureen McGowan [mmkgmmcﬂw@mgggwmeﬂm@ﬂ
Sent: 31 March 2015 15135

Tot Jason Hayward

Subject: RE N7BTAF

Thanks for your help Jason. Can you please confiren the full company name that the Involce should be raisedto, !

presume it would not be to John Dynkin divecty?
Kind Regards

Mauraen

[
From; Jason Hayward [ )
sents 31 March 2015 15:14
7To: Maurean McGowan
Subject: RE: N757AF

Hj Mauraetl,
Response helow,

spoke with Capt John punkin and they should have direct hill account singe they have 8 helicopter and hangar,
i




T: 444 (01292 511033
E:! phome@glasaoworssiwioh.com

Wy alasgoynreatilak.com

Our Values!
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From! George Sorial [malito 1

Sent: 30 October 2014 14:2

To: Graeme Sweenle; Paula Horne

Subjact: FW: Trump + Prestwick Press Release Draft for Review

Hi Graema and Paula — FYl see below.

Gearge
George A. Sorla)
<Imaged01.fpg> Exacilive Vica Fraslident & Counssl
725 Fiflh Avanua | New Yok, NY 10022
mi
From: Gaorge Sorlal

Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 10:05 AM

To: 'Howat, Elieen’; 'Emma.Nicolson@scottlsh,parlisment uk'
Cet Amanda Miller; Hope Hicks

Subject: FW: Trump + Prestwick Press Release Draft for Raview

Hello Efteen and Emma:
| trust that you are both well,

As you may know, we have been working with Prestwlek Alrport over the last severa) months on
various matters and have agreed to lssue an officlal announcement regarding our Joint efforts. They
are A great group of people with a tremendous facility and we are committed to helping them grow
and support the raglon for the long run,

Wa have attached a draft press releasa for your Information and review, We would be pléasad to
Include a comment from the Counclt and Chic’s office If that's of interest and are happy to
coordinate the releasa with bioth of you to achleve the best possible Impact thopefully in the next
waek or s0). Wa are also likely to have un “In persan” svent at the airport that cojncldes with Mr.
Trurap's next trip to Scotland {undetermined at the moment but things change very quickly in our
offlce).

This Is a great story that demonstrates how governiment and the private sactor can succassfully
work together shd bulld a strong reiationship that ultimately benefits all. If alther of you feal that
enyone else should participate, please lat us know and we would be happy to include them.

We laok forward ta hearing your thoughts and pleasa feel free to contact me ifyou have any
questions or wish to discuss this in greater detalf,




Kind regards,

Geoifla

Gaorge A Sorlal
Exnouliva Viae prasldon & Coungs

|
728 Fili Aveguo L vy Y 10022
_ JURR.cam.

<lmaget02 Jpg>

This e-mai} message, and any attachments 10 it, ave for the gole use of the intended recipients,
and may contain confidential and privileged information, Aty uriauthorized review, use,
disclosure or distribution of this email meseage or {ts attachments is prohibited, If you aro not
the intended recipiont, please contect the sender by Teply email and destroy all coples of the
original message. Please note that any views or opinlons presonted in this email are solely
those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company. Finally, while the
company uses Vixus protection, the recipient should cheok this emall and any attachments for
the presence of yiruses, The company accepts no liabllity for any damage caused by agy
virus transmitted by this emall,




Kirsten Sweena

;::f:::f.r:';:-_._,—:r.uﬂ:‘-—ﬁm-m. = —=
From! Kavin Brock

Sent; 07 August 2015 1517

T Gltilan Ménellly

Ca Jules Matteonl

Subject: Re I OF's

That's great Gilllan. Thanks

Fromt Glillan Menellly tmallto~

gent: 07 August 2015 13:27
To! Kevin Brack
Ce: Jules Matteont
subject! ke (i OF's
Kevin,
That's great and just to conflm as it stands at the moment, we have agreed & rate#
room ooy, single oF double geoupency, Rooms will be in our Lodge or Apsrtment ommatation and wilt
gyerflow to the main hotel if the group is large and more rogms Are required, Breakfast is available at the
¥ porson,
Look forward to hearing from you when you refurn and have a great trip.
Kind regards,
Qillian
On 7 August 2015 at 12:05, Kevin Brook <kbrock(@glasgo restwick,com> wrote:
| HiGHilan,
|
i
Thanks for the PDF's, Vil print out a plle and take them toﬂ & will aiso attach the POF when we emall the
R

gest regards,

Kavin

1 grom: Gliltan Meneiity [melko
Sent: 06 AUgUst 2015 17:48
Tot Kevin Brock <533ruck@giasggwgresmlcg.mmv-; Jules Matteont <jmgtteug!@gia§gcwgras;ylck,cgp
subjectAlANOF's




Hi ICevin,

Pleasio find attached as promlsed.

Hope the trip Is  success and look forward to heating from you on your refurn re their various budgets,
!
Kind regards,

Gillian

{

' GILLIAN
{ McNEILLY

DIRECTOR OF BALLS

L .
| G5
Muunnm’

F MAIDENS ROAD
' TURNBERRY, KA26 0LT, SCOTLAND

fusurvonilestion convTymibeiry

BT ARSI PR TT R

GILLIAN




Blitng Information Is as follows:
Tohn Dunkln

3800 Southern Blvd, Sulte 105
West Palm Beach, FL 33406

Emaill
Call

Regards
Jason

[E——— ———yr S R Lt w3 bt Iy e e A A i b e = s i mim R i T S N O S,

From: Maureen McGowan (mallte:mimegowan@glasagwnrestwlek.com]

Sent: 31 March 2015 08:40
To} Jason Hayward
Subject: N757AF

Hl Jason,

I was wondering if you could help me, The above alrcraft operated into PIK on 27-28/03/13, Praviously, Landmark
Aviation would have handiled this alrcraft however Landmark are no fnnger at PIK and Prestwlck Aviation Services
are now the handling agent at the alrport. Prestwick Avlation Services have not however racelved a handling request
fram Universal for this alrcraft and | wondered If the Involce should be sent to Unlversal o diractly to Trump?

Any help you cotld give me would be greatly appreclated.
Thanks and Kind Regards

Maurean MaGowan

Revanue Conlraller

Giasgow Pregtwlok Alpori

Aviallan House

Prastwich KAS 2PL

Ti 44 {0) 1202 611127

1444 (0) 1292 611069
ogowan(@alasooypres Relt)

lgsgownres 0

Our Vaiues: I




Klrsten Swaengy

froms gevin Brodk

Sent! 90 July 2015 1440

Tu: Giliian Menaitly

Subject: re; Prestwicl/T wrnberry meeting
Gillian,

0930 wil be fine for Thursday at prestwick, We aré located at Executive House which away from the

bultding ] ]
M_There s a phone at the

See you Thursday:

main terminal

gate whare you can call ug ant

Cheers,
Kavin

prom: Gilian Menetity mman

sent: 20 July 2015 126

ot Kevin Brock

Subject: flet prestwick/Turnberty maeting

Hi Kevin,

Would 930am on Thursday work for you? Happy {o come 10 Prestwick to meet.
Gitlian

On 20 July 2013 ot 14121, Kevin Brock <kb xgnk@g!asgowpmsmiog,cgm? wrote!
Hi Gillan,

sarry for not getting back to you untll now. Thursday this week works bast for us. garller would be hatter as ineed
to be clear by 1130am.

Let me know how you are placed.

Thanks,
Kevin

Kayin Brook
Managsr Alrareft Dispateh & FBO

Avlaion House | Dakola House | Exaoulive Holse
Glasgow prastwiok Alrport

presiwlok

KA0 2PL, Unfled Kingdam
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R

Kirsteh Sweeney , .
Framm: Gillian Menaflly M

Sant: 30 Saptember 2015 10,00
To! Jujas Matteond

cc fevin Brock

Subject! Re: Prices

Hi Jules,

Thanks for the information. Think it ia probebly best t0 walt until an enquiry comes ghrough and we can get
an idea of the budget at {hat polnt and get in touch yogarding pricing.

Kind regards,

Gilllan

On 29 September 2015 at 04:49, fules Matteoni <matieani @glgggoyg‘restmck.cgr_n> wrote:
| 1 Gillien,

§ .
.\ received some figures back from the Commecial Department rogarding the RS

{ wauld rather not disclose fhese yet but rather look at the joint package, 1f we want lo win this business
fhen we should work together on prieing and have a package that is highly atiractive. This could also

» include

We oan mest up and dsouss the package if you wish, just lot me know.

GILLIAN
MeNBILLY

DIRNCTON OF SALRS

i ._ folaphont
ol ¢
|#mlmﬂe

MAIDENS ROAD
TURNBERRY, KA26 SLTY §OUTLAND

Jusu¥eol




filsten Swaeney

From: Kevin Brock

sent: 19 Supe 2015 2344

To: Krls Bafllie; Nicola Taylar-Bars
Ce: Jules Matteoni

Subject: ' RE: ~

Hi,

F

/

Cheers,
Kevin

Jules

From: Kris Balllle

Sent: 18 June 2015 14:12

To: Kevin Brock; Nicola Taylor-Barr
Subjacts RE

Hi Kevin,

completely astee/

Cheers,
Kris

Froms Kevin Brock

Sent: 18 June 2045 D938

To: Kyls Baillle; Nicola Taylor-Barr
gubject: RCH533 - tech KC10

Guys,
Me und Jules went down to Turnberry yesterday 1o apeak with the hotel about pricing « positive meehing.

While 1 was there I spoke with one of the crew members and le sald thoy would be leoking for 45 Junch
bags when they finally get to depeart, Can | suggest wo usé Gourmet Sandwich Co for {t? Keeps cost down

and quality up!

Which reminds me there are 16 gandwiches in fhe fridge in Dakota for th

M eomeone hasn't aiready had the same

thought, So we don't exd 0P hiaving to throw them out.

On the parking side of things 1 would propose c}xargingw
M o you agree with this?

[




Cheers
Kevin

Kevin Brock
Manager Airoraft Dis

patoh & FBO

E] LI T O L PP R Yoy

Aviation House | Dakota House | Bxecutlve House
Glasgow Prestwick Alrport
Prostwick

KA9 2PL, United Kingdom

T: 444 (0)1292 511186/ 511138
M

laspo

restwiok,co

www.prestwickaviationservices,com

Sent from my {Phone




Kirsten | Sweehey

From: Kevin Brock

Sent: 17 June 2015 08:26
To: Jules Matteon|
Subject; FW! Raservation
Importance: High

Hl Jules,

T hamm hotel accommod

atlon proved to be a nightmare for the 45

parsons on board. vris trled every hotel In Ayrshire, Giasgow and aven aver toward Edinburgh with only a roam
here and aroum tnate In the end we sent them to Turnberry and 1t'll be QI er person per night S

I hope the costs of e liotel accommodation don’t result Jn them

Cheers,
Kevin

‘Fram: Prastwick FBO
Sents 17 June 2045 07143
Tot Kevip Brock

Subjert. FW - 2+ - “aation

FEO Agin:

t \ Dakota Hx.uaa | Exeoutiva House
: Preat.wn:k Meinlyra Avenue
Aviatier. Sorvices E:g:%?,‘:kpmwck Almort
Kag 2PQ, Unlled Kingdom

T 44 (012024 11 Int

E: plidbo@iolas,. .  eyudohsom
o Gl tEotvnes,oam

From: Pres‘wick FAO

Senty 17 Jwew 140,55
Ta'lpira. @ er «+ nbarry.com'
Subject: AL, 1 n In

byt

"o * 1o’ know who will ba golng Into the Single rooms and who will be golng Into the twins| }

LT

210 the first table wiil be in the single rooms,

1 ey “wick Alrport now so they will arrlve at T'urnber:y In approx., 45 mins,

'"‘g,m:l,'v.

Wovi




FBO Agent

. gy 1 Dakota House | Exaciiliva Howse

m mstwick Motntyre Avenue
‘ Aviation Services S:::{;:Iugkiﬁraswdck Alrport
Kag 290, Uniled Kingdam

Ty +44 (011292 811164
B pl a
www.prestwickavialionsandoas.com

From: Prastwick FBO
Sent: 17 Jupe 2015 05156
Tou
subject:

Resarvation

Hi Jase,

Thank you very much for assisting us this morning, It Is vary much appraclated,

As discussed, 1 would ltke to make the following reservations with you for ﬁs’l“rew staying for tonight

and checking out on the 18%,

Wa would llke to use al) Z8 single occupancy raoms at the gijrate, and house the remalning 17 guests in the twin

atcupancy rooms at the Wlkate,

The bus should arrlva with you around 0845/0700,

please feel free to contact us at 03282 511 181 should you have any enqulries.

Thank you again, best regards,
Kris Balllie

FRQ Agont
4 Daltota Housa | Exenullys House
‘ Prestwick | lomvednme
: - . uspow Frestwlok Almpo
Aviatlon Services | pragtwlak
KAG ZPQ, Unlied Kingdom
Tt +44 (01262 611164
' I*) 8

1 l
www.prestwickaviationsarvines,com
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Kirsten Sweaney

From: Georgs Sarlal <M

Sentt 30 October 2014 14125

To: Graeme Sweanle; Paula Horne

Subject: FW; Trump + Prestwick Prass Release Draft for Review
Attachmants: Trump-Prestwick Announce mant -Draft for Review- Oct 2014.dock
Categories: GPA

Hl Graeme and Paula - Fyi see below.

Goorge
Geotge A Sorlal
4 , Executive Vice President &
— Counsel _
THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION 722 Fizfth avanve | New York, NY
— ; - — 10022 o .
trump.co B
From: George Sorial

sent: Thurstay, Octobey 40, 2034 10:05 AM

To! "Howat, Elleen’; ‘Emma.Nlcolson@scottIsh.parliament.uk'
Cct Amanda Miller; Hope Hicks

subject: FW: Trump + prastwick Press Release Draft for Review

Hello Eileen and Emma:
| trust that you are both well.

Ad you may know, we have been working with Prestwick Alrport over the last several ronths on varlous matters and
have agreed to lssue Bn official announcement ragarding our jolnt efforts, They are a grept group of people with
tremendous facility and we are committed to helping them grow and support the reglon for the long run,

We have attached ¢ draft press release for your Information and review. We would be plaased to include a
commant from the Councll and Chic's offlce If that's of Interest and are happy to coordinata the relsase with hoth of
you to achieve the best possible impact {hopefully In the next week ot so}, We are also Iikely to have an “in parson”
event at the alrport that colncidies with Mr. Trump's next ttip to Scotland {undetermined at the motment but things
change very quickly in our offlca).

This 15 a greet story that demonstrates how government and tha private sector can successfully work together and
bujld & strong relationship that ultimately benefits all If althar of you feel that anyona else should participate,
please let us know and wa would be happyto ihclude them.

We laok forward to hearing your thoughts and pleasa fael free to contact me if youl have any questlons or wish to
discuss this In preater detail,




Kind regards,

George
Gaorge A. Sorlal
Exacutive Vice Prestdent &
Counsel
THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION 725 Fifth Avenue | New York, NY
10022
pd {
|
trump.com

Thig e-mail message, and any attachments to it, are for the sole use of tho intended reoipicents, and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unsuthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution of
this emall mensage or ity attachments is prohiblted. If you are niot the intended recipient, please contad! the
gender by reply emal and destroy all caples of the original megsage. Please note that any views or opinions
presented in this email are solely those of tho author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.
Finally, while tho company uses virus protection, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses, The company accepts no Hability for any damago caused by any virus

transmitted by this email,




FOR REVIEW
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*  Glsegow Prostwlal Alpport

1

TRUMP

THE TRUMP ORRGANIZATION

The Trump Organization and Glasgow Prestwick Ajrport

Announce Official Partnexship
Prestwich selected as European buse for Tratip Aviatlon Operatlons

November XX, 2014, NSBRT LOCATION): Tho Trump Organization and Glasgow Prestwiok Ajrparl
unnounced today their officlal purinership, Through their relationship, Prestwiok hay been selected as the
Encopean base for all Trump Aviation Operatjons which Includes M, Trump’s private Boelng 757 and
Stkorsky 76B Helicopter, Prestwlok will gerve a2 the main hub for not only Mr, Trump's private aviation
aperation but for all of the Trump properiles fovated In South Ayrshire and Aberdeen,

(Placeholder quote for Mr, Trurp only- not yet approved) “We are shrilled to be parinering with Glasgow
Prestwick Alrport, They hiave a tremendous factlity with a wique rich history. Thelr expert icsm and sinte
of the arl operalion Is perfeotly aligned with our giobal ollent and member base that travel fraquently lo
Scatland - ona of the most exclting places In the world,” sald Donald J, Trump, Chalrman & President,
The Trump Organizalion,

Glasgow Prestwick Airport provides tho perfeol gateway for privale and corporate jel adcess to Trunip
Tumberry, whicl Ia located jusl 20 miles north of the jconie golf and resorl properly recently purchased
by Donald J, Trump. As pert of the partnexship, Tromp and Prastwick will be offering transfors vid (he
Juxurlons Tramp Hellcopter, exeoutive card o private hilre,

»We nave very excited to be working closely with The Tromp Organization going forward and dxe
delighted that Prestwiok hos been ohosen to be the Europasn base for The Trump Sikorsky Helloopter.
Porging a new paslnership between the airport and The Trump Organization will undoubtedly be mufuaily
peneficial to bolh partles however it will also bring slgaificant opportunities for the reglon ag mors
inbound visitora travel to visit the Jegendary Trump Yumberry Resorl," stated Iain Coohrine, CEO,

Qlasgow Prestwick Aimort.

Glasgow Prestwick 18 the only afrport in Scatlend {o havo fis own rallway station and prides faelf with
exoeplional eustomer service 1o meat every individual requirement on the day to ensure the travel
experience Js effioient, safo and friendly at all times,

“The synergy of Trump Tumbery and Prestwick Almort working together is craclal for both parties as

we further develop golf and tonrism in Ayrahire and Soctland, I am looking forward to working with the
wonderful team 8l Prestwick to contnne to create the perfact destination for the global golfer and
traveler,” sald Ralph Porciani, General Manager, Trump Tumbeny.




Kirsten Sweengy

from: Kirsten Spairs “

Sent: 13 Novermber 2014 16:54

Tol Klrsian Speirs

Subject Madia confirmation: Trump press conference at Prestwick
Attachments: prestwlck Directionsipg

Categories: GRA

i ayeryane,

On behalf of Trump Tunbeery, thanks for your {ntarest In the préss conference tomarrow and for carfirming your attendsnce.

Plaase note the followling:

please remamber 1o bring photo (B lo claur alrport security There will be ne exceptions,

. Attached arg detalled directions to tha 747 hangar ot Prestwlck
~  Hyou would fika to see the Inside of the Trump plane, we expect that this wii) take place betwaen 930-10am for madls 5o please

arelve promptly, Mr Trump will ardlve st 11am bafore the start of th presentation. .
. There will b8 no one to cres with Mr Trump tomoyrow tut questions can ba directed from the floor,
. Apress release s being prepared by The Trump Orgasisetion and wa dan't expect {his to be available hefora 11am tomoTiow,

. Thera's wifl In the hangor pnd 3 cods wlll be made avaliable to you at check In.
| hopa this covers avarything and look farward to seelng you all komarrow.

st wishas
Kirstan

Hiratan Spelrs
plreclor
KDMedia kd

wiww kdedia,coulk




Kirsten Sweoney

i
From: Amanda Miller <amiller@trumparg.com>
Sent: 10 November 2014 1685
To: Paula Horne
Subject: FW: Trump + Prastwick Press Release Draft for Review
Attachmants; Prestwlck Directionspg; Trump + Prestwick Invitation November 14, 2014)pg

Categorles; GPA

Lel me know if this looks good to you- T will then ghare with the group as the FINAL

' I ! R l ' M P Amanda Miller
Vice President, Marketing
HE TRUM NIZATION " “' : d *

AR | xurny. con

This e-mail message, and any attachments to i, are for the sole use of the Intended recipients, and may
contain confidential and privileged infonmation. Any unsitthorized review, use, disclosure or distdbution of
this emall message or it attachments is prohiblted, If you are not the intended recipient, please contaot the
sender by reply emal} and destroy all capley of the orfgirial messago. Plesse nota that any views or opinions
presented in this eraail are solely those of the author and do not necéssarily vepregent those of the company,
Finally, while the company uaes virus protection, the reotpient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses. The company acoopts tio liability for any damage oaused by any virus
trangmitted by this email.




Kirsten Sweeney

From: Kirstan Spelrs M

Sent! 13 November 2014 17:00

Toi : Kirstan Spelrs

Subject: Guest Conflrmation: Trump press conferance at Prestwick
Attachments; prastwick Directlons)pg

Categarles: GPA

Dear i,

O hahalt of Tiump Turnberey, taik you for your Interast [nthe prass conferance tomagrow and for canflrming your attendance.

plaasa note the followlag:

. plepse remember 1o bring photo 10 to clear oirport secusiy. There wiil be nio exceptions,

. Attuched are detatied directions to tha 747 hangar at prastwick
. Ifyou wauld ika to see the Iislde of tha Trump plane; we xpect that this wili take placa betwean 10am- 1030 40 plagse asrive

promptly. Mr Trurmp will aprlva at 1am bafore \ie start of the prasentation.
. Plegse wrap Up warm as tha hangar 18 chilly,

.

| hopa this covers averything and look farward o sedlng you alt tomorrow,

Pest wishes
Kirsten

Kirston Spelrs
Dlractor
HoMedia ttd
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Prosy Contacts:

Amanda Miller (tnserl Prestwick PR, Contaof)
The Trump Orgenization

212.836-3218

amillar@imimpotg.com




FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TRUMP ik

THE TRUMEP ORGANIZATION "8V Glmagow Prastwich Alipon

‘[he Trump Organization and Glasgow Prestwick Airport

Announce Official Partnership
Prestwick selected as European Base for Trump Aviation Operations

Navernber 14, 2014, (South Ayrshire, Scotland): This morning Donald J. Trump arrlved at Glaygow
Prastwicle Alrport to announce tha Trump Organlzation’s offictal partneyship with the Scottish
based aviation groeup. Prestwick has been gelected as the Scoltish base for all Trump Aviation
Operatlons which includes Mr, Trump's private Bosing 7 57 and Sikorsky 768 Helicopter. Prestwicht
will serve as the main hub for not only Mr, Trump's private aviation operation but in particular it
will service the maguificent Trump Turnberry Resort which with Mr Trump's investment of £250
milllon whl transform it fnto the finest resort in the world,

Trump asrived in his gignature Boeing 757 and celebrated the announcement alohgside Glasgow
prestwick CRO Iain Cochrane, and estoemed Counclior BIIl Mclntosh, who sach provided remarks
hafling the importance and slgnificance of this strategic alllance.

pte are thrilled to he partnering with Glasgow Prestwick Alrport, They have a tremendous facllity
with a unlque rich history, Their expert team and state of the art operaton is perfectly alignad with
our global cllent and member base that travel fréquently to Scotland and to Tramp Turnberry one
of the most beautiful destinations anywhere and home to many of the finest golf resorts in the
world Inclading the legendary Trump Tarnberry and Trump International Golf Links In
Abderdeen,” satd Donald J. Trump, Chairman and President of the Trump Ovganization.

Glasgow Prestwlcl Afrport provides the perfect gateway for private and corporate jet access to
Truinp Turnberyy, the jeonic golf and resort property racantly purchased by Donaid ], Trump,
lacated just 20 mites south of the alrport, As part of the partnership, Trump and Prestwick will be
offering transfers via the luxurious Trump Helicopter, executive cars oF private hire.

“Wa are very excited to be working closely with The Trump Organization golng forward and are
delighted that prestwick has heen chosen to be the Buropean base for The Trump Sikorsky
Helicapter, Forginga Hew pattnershlp between the alrport and The Trump Organization will
wundoubtedly be mutually beneficial to both parties however it will also bring significant
opportunities for the reglon as more inbound visitors travel to visit the legendaty Trump
Tusnberry Resott,” stated lain Cochrane, CEO, Glasgow Prestwick Afrport.




Glasgow Prastwick Is the only alrpott In Scotland to have its own raflway statlon and prides Hself
wlth exceptional customer service to mest avery individual requirement on the day to ensure the
travel axperience Is efficient, safe and friendly at all times. Barller this year Trump finalized his
purchase of the Jegendary Turnberry golf resort, now known as Tramp Turnberry, and has slnce
begun a £200 million redevelopment with Improvemants dedleated to the Allsa course as well as
the hotel and related amenitles,

“The synergy of Trump Turnberry and Prastwick Alrport working together Is cruclal for bath
parties as we further develop golf and tourism In Ayrshirs and Scotland. [ am looking forward to
worlcing with the wonderful team at Prestwick to continue to create the perfect destination for the
global golfer and traveler,” said Ralph Porciant, General Manager, Trump Turnbery,

Councilor Bill McIntosh, Leader of South Aprshive Council, said: "This is a positive development for
both Glasgow Prastwick Alrport and Trump Turnberry and further enhances Ayrshire's posivion as
a fabulous golfing and tourism destination, 1t also epitomizes the many different facets of the
Glasgow Prastwick Alrport business and Is a great example of joinad-up working In actlon.”

#H

Pross Contacts:
Kirsten Speira
KD Media

kirsteri@kdmedia.co.uk

Press Contacts:

Hope Hicks

The Trump Organization
212.715-6785 .
hhiicks@trumporgcom




Kirsten Sweeney

From

Sent:

To:

Ces

Subject
Attachmants!

Categoties:

T e —————

14 November 2014 08:51

Paula Horne; Walker Stephen

George Sortal; Amanda Miller; Rulph Porclani

Please see attached the update release from Mr Trump
Prastwick Press Release Final (2).docx

GPA

.- Pleage see attached ready for printing.

R
RALPH

PORCIANI

GENERAL MANAGER

TRUMP TURNBERRY

*{aﬂhmm
MAIDEN AD

TURNBERRY, KA26 9LT, SCOTLAND
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Kirsten Sweeney

Fram:
Senti
Tot

Cc
Subject;

Categorles:

Hi Chyls,

Kirsten Spelrs

13 November 2014 12:30
chrlstuphar.Mackie@scotland.gsl.gov.uk
Pauls Horne

Prestwick and Trump Org statement

GPA

Good to talk to you and catch up, pleased to hear altis good and busy.

planse could we Include Paula cc’d in progressing with a supportive guote tegards the partnershig announcad
torarrow between Prestwick and Trump Organisation,

Look forward to hearing from you.

Thanks
Kirstan

Kirston Spelrs
Dlrector

KDMedia PR & Events Ltd
4.5 Colthridge Avenue
Edinburgh, EH12 6AH

@klrstenspelrs
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Kirsten Sweeney

From: pu——

Sant: 11 Novermber 2014 11:01
To: Kirsten Spelts

Cet paula Horne Staphen Walker ‘George Sarial
Graeme Sweenla; Hope Hicks; Ralph porclant; Sarah Malane; Michael Coleman

Subject: Re: FINAL TRUMP & PRESTWICK INVITE FOR FRI, NOV 14th at 11AM

Categoriest GPA

Michael C- pls update ASAP and recirculate.

Kiraten- for purposes of continued press ontreach this moming, pls vtilize the invite version w your email

only.

On Thursday we should send another email to our confirmed rsvps providing both Kirsten and Paula's

contact details should fhere be any {ssue finding the press conference location.

Sent from my iPhone

On Nav 11,2014, at 4:44 AM, Wirsten Speirs" <~l wrote:

Doar all,

Please note there is & typo with my mabile number
Ttis 07810 43 42 04

Thanks

Kirsten
Trom: Amanda Miller {m ailtM

Sent: 10 Noverber 2014 17:26

'fo: Paula Home; Kirsten Spelrs; Stephen Walker

Cet Goorge Sorial; Gravme Swecnie; Hope Hioks; Ralph Poreland; Sarah Malone
Subject: FINAL TRUMP & PRESTWICK INVITE FOR FR1, NOV 14th at 11AM
Hi All-

Thanks for your assistance in gelting fhe invite & directions finalized, Please seo below &
altached which you oan distcibute to your contaots.

Kirston & Stephen CC'd will send along & daily recap of RSVP’s so {hat we can al} stay
aligned.

Best,

Amanda

i~ i By =

This e-mail message, and any attachmaénts o if, are for the sole use of the intended recipients,

and may contain confidentlal and privileged information, Any unautharized reviéw, vse,

disolosure or distribution of this email messags of its attachments js prohibited, 1f you are not
the intended recipieal, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies of the

original message, Please note that any views or apinions presented In this email are solely

those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company, Finally, while the
company uses virus protection, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for

the presence of viruses, The company accepls no liability for any damage cansed by any
yirng transmitied by this email.




ICirsten Sweaney

o= s

From: Klrsten Speirs

Sants . 11 November 2014 09:44

Tot Amanda Milier; Paula Horne; Staphen Walker , .

el Georgé Sorlal; Graema Swaenle; Hope Hicks; Ralph Porclani; Sarah Malone
Subjact: RE: FINAL TRUMP & PRESTWICK INVITE FOR FRI, NOV 14th at 13AM
Catagories: GPA’

Dear all,

Ploase note there is a typo with my mobile number
1is 07810 43 42 04
Thanks

Kirsten

From: Amanda Miller [m&iltq“.
entt 10 November 2014 17:26 o

To: Paula Horne; Kirsten Speirs; Stophen Walkes mr
Ce: George Sorlal; Graome Sweente; Hopo Hicks] Ralph Porciani; Sareh Melono
Subject: FINAL TRUMP & PRESTWICK INVITE FOR FRY, NOV 14th at 11AM

Hi All-
Thanks for your assistancd in getting the invite & direotions finslized, Pleass ses below & attached whioch

you oan distribute to your contacts.

Kirsten & Stephen CC*d will sond along & dally rocap of REVP's s0 that we can all stay aligned.

Best,
Amanda_
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This e-mail message, aud any attachmonts to it, are for the solo use of the intended recipionts, and may
contain confidential and privileged information, Any unauthoxlzed review, uge, disclosurs or distribution of
this email message or its attachments is prohibiled, Jf you are not the intended recipient, please contaat the
sender by reply emait and desiroy all coples of the original message. Please note that any views or opinions
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Kirsten Sweeney

From: Michaal Coleman M

Sant: 11 November 2014 1245

To: Amanda Miller » ‘

Ce Kirsten Spelrs; Paula Horne; Stephen Watker M George
Sorlal; Graeme Swaante; Hope Hicks; Raiph Porclani; Sarah Malone

Subject: Re: FINAL TRUMP & PRESTWICK INVITE FOR FRI, NOV 14th at 11AM

Attachments: Trump + Prestwick Invitatlon November 14, 2014.jpg

Categories: GPA

Please find the updated invitation attached, inaluding the corrected phone number.

Bost,
-MC

E] MICHAEL COLEMAN

624 North May Siraet
Chivage, Minols BGE4%
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On Tus, Nov 11,2014 at 5:00 AM, Amanda Miller iR \xotc:
Michas! C- pls update ASAP and recirculate.

Kirsten- fox purposes of continued press ovtreach this moming, pls utitize the invite version w your email
only.

H
i

On Thursday we ghould send another email to our confirmed r8vps providing both Kirsten and Paunla's
contaot datalls should there be any issue finding the press conference location.

Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 11, 2014, at 4:44 AM, "Kirsten Spelra” S virote:
Dear all,
please note there Is a typs with my moblie numbar

it1s 0781043 4204




Thanks

Kirsten

From: Amanda Milfer (ma
Sent: 10 November 2014 17:26

Ta: Paula Horne; Klrsten Spelrs; Stephen Walker
Ca! George Sorlal; Graeme Sweanle; Hope Hicks; Ralph Porclaril; Sarah Malone
Subject: FINAL TRUMP-8 PRESTWICK INVITE FOR FRI, NOV 14th at 11AM

Hi All-
Thanks for your assistance In getting the Invite & directions finalized, Please
see below & attached which you can distribute to your contacts.

Kirsten & Stephen CC'd will send along a dally recap of RSVF's so that we can
ali stay allgned.

Bast,

Amanda

This e-mail ruessage, and any attachments to it, are for the sole use of the intended
recipients, and may contain eonfidentia} and privileged {nformation, Any unsuthorized
review, use, disclosure or distribution of this email message ot ifs attachments ia prohibited,
If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply omail and destroy all
capies of the original message. Please note that eny views or opinions presented in this
email arc solely those of the author and do not neoessarily represent those of the company,
Finally, while the company uses virus proteotion, the recipient should checl this email and
any attachments for the presence of viruses, The company accepts no liability for any
damage caused by any virua transmiitted by this email,




Kirsten Sweeney
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From: Amanda Miller e

Sent: 21 Qctobar 2004 19:07

To! paula Horne; Graeme Sweenie

Cat Gaorga Sorlal; ‘Porclani Ralph'; Hope Hicks

Subjuct: RE: Trump # Prastwick Press Release Draft for Review
Attaclunenis: Trump-Prastwick Annolincement.-Draft for Review- Oct 2014, docx
Categories: GPA

Dear Paula & Graene,

| hope that you are welll | wanted to check in regarding the press refease draft. | am traveling Internationafly until
Thursday but perhaps We cai aim to Analize for 2 mid-next week release?

Also, happy to jump on the phone anytime Friday/Monday If easier to discuss strategy for rollout.

Pest,
Amanda
T U M Amanda Miller .
R Vica Presldent, Markeling
. 724 ¥l [ Now Yor 0922
THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION %m X

- = kol

vrom: Amanda Miller
Gent: Thursday, October 05, 2014 11126 M
ot 'Paula Horne'; 'Gracme Sweenie (gswwnla@gEasgowprestWick.com)’

Cet George Sorlal; 'Porcianl, Raiph’
Subject: Trump + prestwick Press Release Draft, for Review

Daar Paula B Graeme,
| hope that yo are welll | am very much looking forward to working with you on our partnership and potential avent

in Noyember,

| have attached a very rough draft of a press release tor your Inltfal review, Afew ttems | wanted to note:
. Once wa solidify plans for an event in November, wa can likely 2dd a bit more axcitarent to the fiyst
paragraph as we can mentlon tha tocation of our event and key participants who wiil be In attendance, I'd
love to discuss with you i you would llke to lssue this the moming of the event with a calf out for the avent o
utlitze as a post event press release with photos, Perhaps We can discuss via phone?

. haveinserted a few placeholder quotes which do require additional approval, Please feel free to tweak
accordingly, We also are happy to weave in any remarks Inta our tear'’s quotes which your team feals Is
[mportanton the prestwick side. In particular { have 3 placeholder quote for Mr. Trump, if there is anything
that you would hka us to suggest to Mr. Trump, we re happy to da so, We wlil then finallze sccordingly,

- The logos are Inserted again s 4 place holder; we tan Shift exact location once we define If we will Insert 8

phota.

Please don't hesltate to call me with any questions. | look forward to your Initial feedback.

fesy,
Amanda




Amanda Millor
Vioa Preslden), Makaling

THE TRUMP ORGANIZATION ltume.com

P

This e-mail message, and any attachments to it, are for the sole use of the intended recipients, and may
contain confidential and privileged informstion, Any unauthorized review, nge, disclosure or distribution of
fhis email message or its attachments is probibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the
sender by reply email and destroy ail copies of the original message. Please note that any views or opinlons
presented in this email ars solely those of the author and do not neovssarily represent those of the company,
Rinally, while the campany uses viras protection, the recipient should cleok this email and any attachments
for the presence of vinises, The company accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus

transmitted by this email,




Insert Company Bollorplates

Press Contacts:

Amanda Miller {Insed Prestwlck PR Contaot)
The Trump Orgenization

212-836-3218
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FOR REVIEW

TRUMP fffuiek

THE TRUMYE ONGANIZATION ¢ Glasgow Prevtwiol Alrport

The Trump Organization and Glasgow Prestwick Airport

Announce Official Partnership
Presiwick selected as Burepeant base for Trunp Aviation Operations

November X%, 2014, (INSERT-EREATION): The Trump Organization and Glasgow Prestwick Afrport
announcedt today their officlal partnership. Through their relationship, Prestwick has been selected ag the
Buropean base for all Trump Aviation Operatlons which includes Mr. Tromp's private Boelng 737 and
Sikorsky 768 Helicopter, Prestwick will serve as Ihe main hub for not only Mr. Trump's private avistion
pperation but for all of the Trump propestios located in South Ayrshire and Abordeen.

(Plagehdidergriote Torin, TR Gilyinayst apgroved) “We are thrilled to be partnering with Glasgow
Pretwiok Alrport, They have s tremendous facility with s upigue rich history, Thelr export team and state
of (he art aperation is perfeclly aligned with our global client pud member bage that travel frequently to
Scatiand = ons of the most exciling places in the world,” sald Donald J, Trump, Chairman & Progident,
'The Tromp Organization.

Glasgow Prestwick Almport provides the perfect galoway for private and corporale jet access to Tromp
Turnberry, which i Jocated just 20 miles north of the foonio golf and resort property recently purchaged
by Donald 1. Tromp. As part of the parinership, Trump and Prestwick will be offering transfers via (he
Juxudious Trump Helicopter, excoulive aars or private hire.

"\We are very exciled to be working olosely with The Trump Organization going forward and, are
delighted that Prestwick hias been chosen to be the Butopesn bage for The Trump Sikorsky Helicopter,
Forging a now partnerehip between {he atrport and The Trump Organtzation will undoubtedly be mutually
beneficlal to both parties however it will also bring significant opportunities for the fagion B8 MOTE
inbownd visitors {ravel to Wit the legendary Trump Tumberry Resort slated Jain Cochrane, CEG,
Qlusgow Prestwick Alrport.

Glasgow Prestwick is the only arport In Goolland to have its own railway slation and prides ftwelf with
excoptional customer gervies to moet vvéry individual requirement on the day o ensure the teavel
experience la officlent, sate and frlendly at ali times.

“The gynergy of Tramp Tutnberry and Prestwick Ajrport working together is cruotal for both parties as
we further devetap golf and jouddsm fn Ayrshire and Scotland. 1 am Jooking forward to working with the
wonderful {eamn al Presiwick lo continue to ereale ihe perfeot destination for the globel golfer and
travelar,” said Raiph Porojant, Generat Menager, Tromp Turnbetry.




Fram: pat@scotland.gsl.goviuk

Sent: 25 February 2016 15;35 .

To:

Sublect: nswe|

Attachments: $45-03263 docx; s4f-03263_backgroundnote.docy

Please find attached, the answers to the FM PQs processed on 25/02/2016:-

S4F-03263




SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT
ORAL ANSWER
25 February 2016
Index Heading: Transport Scotland

Patrick Harvie (Glasgow) (Scottish Green Partyi): To ask the First
Minister what discusslons the Scottish Government has had about the
relationship between Prestwick airport and The Trump Organization.

S4F-03263
Nicola Sturgeon:

Prestwick airport operates on a commercial basis. The Scoitish
Government has had no discussions on the relationship between the
airpart and the Trump Organization. The senlor management team at
the airport is responsible for developing business oppottunities and we
expect it to work closely with local businesses to explore all avenues. |
was pleased to hear Ryanalr's announcement on Tuesday that it will
Introduce three new routes for winter 2016 and increase passenger
numbers at Prestwick by 75,000,

SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT




